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Brevard County Utility Coordinating Committee Meeting 

Meets on the 2nd Tuesday of every other month (odd months) at East Garden Restaurant (1910 N. 
Wickham Road Melbourne, FL) at 11:30 a.m. 
 
Chairperson – Bryan Coughlin     
AT&T Southeast      
7747 Ellis Road       
Melbourne, Florida 32904     
(321) 723-8040       
bryan.coughlin@att.com       

 
Central Florida Utility Coordinating Committee Meeting 

Meets 1st Wednesday of each month (except for February, May, August & November (due to 
FUCC Meetings) at Maitland Civic Center (641 South Maitland Ave, Maitland FL) at 10:00 a.m.  
 
Chairperson – Louise Hom 
Lochrane Engineering 
201 S. Bumby Avenue 
Orlando, FL  32803 
(407) 896-3317 
louise.hom@lochrane.com 

Co-Chairperson – Trisha Miller 
Moffatt & Nichol 
1025 Greenwood Blvd, Suite 371 
Lake Mary, FL 32746 
(407) 562-2030 
tmiller@moffattnichol.com  

  
Halifax Area Utility Coordinating Committee Meeting 

Meets 2nd Thursday of each month at Golden Corral (907 Taylor Road, Port Orange (407) 506-
5357).  Join us for lunch at 11:30 a.m.; the meeting typically begins around 12 p.m.  
 
Chairperson – Trish Dickerson 
Brindley Pieters & Associates, Inc. 
212 East New York Avenue 
DeLand, FL  32724 
(386) 822-9473 
pdickerson@bpa-engineers.com  

Secretary - Linda Johnson 
City of Port Orange 
1000 City Center Circle 
Port Orange, FL  32129 
(305) 506-5755 
ljohnson@port-orange.org 

 
Lake/Sumter Utility Liaison Committee Meeting 

Meets on the 2nd Thursday of every other month (odd months) at FDOT Leesburg Operation 
Office (1405 Thomas Avenue, Leesburg, FL 34748) at 2 p.m.   
 
Chairperson – Alan Kimbley 
Sumter Electric Cooperative (SECO) 
330 South US Hwy 301 
Sumterville, FL  33585 
(352)-569-9644 
alan.kimbley@secoenergy.com  

 
Marion County Utility Coordinating Committee Meeting 

Meets on the 1st Thursday of every other month (even months) at the FDOT Ocala Operations 
Office (627 NW 30th Avenue, Ocala, FL) at 11 a.m.  
 
Chairperson – Renee O’Donnell 
City of Ocala  
1805 N.E. 30th Ave, Building 600 
Ocala, FL  34470 
(352) 351-6672 
rodonnell@ocalafl.org  


